BRSMAJ SeriesQ
Rev.A Aug.-2024                                                                            DATA SHEET
表面贴装瞬态电压抑制器功率：400W,反向浪涌电压：5.0V~440V，SMA 封装。
Surface mount transient voltage suppressor power 400 watts,Stand-Off Voltage：5.0V~440V ,SMA
package.
玻璃钝化，低电感，适用表面贴装，符合 AEC-Q101 标准高可靠性要求，无卤产品。
Glass passivated junction, Low inductance, For surface mounted applications, Qualified to AEC-Q101

Pulse
Current
Package
VBR @ IT
IT
IR @
VRRM
VC @ IPP IPP
SMA
VRRM Min Max
Device Marking
Ccode
UNI BI V V V mA uA V A UNI BI
BRSMAJ5.0AQ BRSMAJ5.0CAQ 5 6.4 7 10 800 9.2 43.5 AEQ WEQ
BRSMAJ6.0AQ BRSMAJ6.0CAQ 6 6.67 7.37 10 800 10.3 38.8 AGQ WGQ
BRSMAJ6.5AQ BRSMAJ6.5CAQ 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 500 11.2 35.7 AKQ WKQ
BRSMAJ7.0AQ BRSMAJ7.0CAQ 7 7.78 8.6 10 200 12.0 33.3 AMQ WMQ
BRSMAJ7.5AQ BRSMAJ7.5CAQ 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 100 12.9 31.0 APQ WPQ
BRSMAJ8.0AQ BRSMAJ8.0CAQ 8 8.89 9.83 1 50 13.6 29.4 ARQ WRQ
BRSMAJ8.5AQ BRSMAJ8.5CAQ 8.5 9.44 10.4 1 20 14.4 27.8 ATQ WTQ
BRSMAJ9.0AQ BRSMAJ9.0CAQ 9 10 11.1 1 10 15.4 26.0 AVQ WVQ
BRSMAJ10AQ BRSMAJ10CAQ 10 11.1 12.3 1 5 17.0 23.5 AXQ WXQ
BRSMAJ11AQ BRSMAJ11CAQ 11 12.2 13.5 1 1 18.2 22.0 AZQ WZQ
BRSMAJ12AQ BRSMAJ12CAQ 12 13.3 14.7 1 1 19.9 20.1 BEQ XEQ
BRSMAJ13AQ BRSMAJ13CAQ 13 14.4 15.9 1 1 21.5 18.6 BGQ XGQ
BRSMAJ14AQ BRSMAJ14CAQ 14 15.6 17.2 1 1 23.2 17.2 BKQ XKQ
BRSMAJ15AQ BRSMAJ15CAQ 15 16.7 18.5 1 1 24.4 16.4 BMQ XMQ
BRSMAJ16AQ BRSMAJ16CAQ 16 17.8 19.7 1 1 26.0 15.4 BPQ XPQ
BRSMAJ17AQ BRSMAJ17CAQ 17 18.9 20.9 1 1 27.6 14.5 BRQ XRQ
BRSMAJ18AQ BRSMAJ18CAQ 18 20 22.1 1 1 29.2 13.7 BTQ XTQ
BRSMAJ20AQ BRSMAJ20CAQ 20 22.2 24.5 1 1 32.4 12.3 BVQ XVQ
BRSMAJ22AQ BRSMAJ22CAQ 22 24.4 26.9 1 1 35.5 11.3 BXQ XXQ
BRSMAJ24AQ BRSMAJ24CAQ 24 26.7 29.5 1 1 38.9 10.3 BZQ XZQ
BRSMAJ26AQ BRSMAJ26CAQ 26 28.9 31.9 1 1 42.1 9.5 CEQ YEQ
BRSMAJ28AQ BRSMAJ28CAQ 28 31.1 34.4 1 1 45.4 8.8 CGQ YGQ
BRSMAJ30AQ BRSMAJ30CAQ 30 33.3 36.8 1 1 48.4 8.3 CKQ YKQ
BRSMAJ33AQ BRSMAJ33CAQ 33 36.7 40.6 1 1 53.3 7.5 CMQ YMQ
BRSMAJ36AQ BRSMAJ36CAQ 36 40 44.2 1 1 58.1 6.9 CPQ YPQ
BRSMAJ40AQ BRSMAJ40CAQ 40 44.4 49.1 1 1 64.5 6.2 CRQ YRQ
BRSMAJ43AQ BRSMAJ43CAQ 43 47.8 52.8 1 1 69.4 5.8 CTQ YTQ
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
BRSMAJ SeriesQ
Rev.A Aug.-2024                                                                            DATA SHEET

Voltage
Peak
Pulse
Current
Package
VBR @ IT
IT
IR @
VRRM
VC @ IPP IPP
SMA
VRRM Min Max
Device Marking
Ccode
UNI BI V V V mA uA V A UNI BI
BRSMAJ45AQ BRSMAJ45CAQ 45 50 55.3 1 1 72.7 5.5 CVQ YVQ
BRSMAJ48AQ BRSMAJ48CAQ 48 53.3 58.9 1 1 77.4 5.2 CXQ YXQ
BRSMAJ51AQ BRSMAJ51CAQ 51 56.7 62.7 1 1 82.4 4.9 CZQ YZQ
BRSMAJ54AQ BRSMAJ54CAQ 54 60 66.3 1 1 87.1 4.6 REQ ZEQ
BRSMAJ58AQ BRSMAJ58CAQ 58 64.4 71.2 1 1 93.6 4.3 RGQ ZGQ
BRSMAJ60AQ BRSMAJ60CAQ 60 66.7 73.7 1 1 96.8 4.1 RKQ ZKQ
BRSMAJ64AQ BRSMAJ64CAQ 64 71.1 78.6 1 1 103.0 3.9 RMQ ZMQ
BRSMAJ70AQ BRSMAJ70CAQ 70 77.8 86 1 1 113.0 3.5 RPQ ZPQ
BRSMAJ75AQ BRSMAJ75CAQ 75 83.3 92.1 1 1 121.0 3.3 RRQ ZRQ
BRSMAJ78AQ BRSMAJ78CAQ 78 86.7 95.8 1 1 126.0 3.2 RTQ ZTQ
BRSMAJ85AQ BRSMAJ85CAQ 85 94.4 104 1 1 137.0 2.9 RVQ ZVQ
BRSMAJ90AQ BRSMAJ90CAQ 90 100 111 1 1 146.0 2.7 RXQ ZXQ
BRSMAJ100AQ BRSMAJ100CAQ 100 111 123 1 1 162.0 2.5 RZQ ZZQ
BRSMAJ110AQ BRSMAJ110CAQ 110 122 135 1 1 177.0 2.3 SEQ VEQ
BRSMAJ120AQ BRSMAJ120CAQ 120 133 147 1 1 193.0 2.1 SGQ VGQ
BRSMAJ130AQ BRSMAJ130CAQ 130 144 159 1 1 209.0 1.9 SKQ VKQ
BRSMAJ150AQ BRSMAJ150CAQ 150 167 185 1 1 243.0 1.6 SMQ VMQ
BRSMAJ160AQ BRSMAJ160CAQ 160 178 197 1 1 259.0 1.5 SPQ VPQ
BRSMAJ170AQ BRSMAJ170CAQ 170 189 209 1 1 275.0 1.5 SRQ VRQ
BRSMAJ180AQ BRSMAJ180CAQ 180 201 222 1 1 292.0 1.4 STQ VTQ
BRSMAJ200AQ BRSMAJ200CAQ 200 224 247 1 1 324.0 1.2 SVQ VVQ
BRSMAJ220AQ BRSMAJ220CAQ 220 246 272 1 1 356.0 1.1 SXQ VXQ
BRSMAJ250AQ BRSMAJ250CAQ 250 279 309 1 1 405.0 1.0 SZQ VZQ
BRSMAJ300AQ BRSMAJ300CAQ 300 335 371 1 1 486.0 0.8 TEQ UEQ
BRSMAJ350AQ BRSMAJ300CAQ 350 391 432 1 1 567.0 0.7 TGQ UGQ
BRSMAJ400AQ BRSMAJ350CAQ 400 447 494 1 1 648.0 0.6 TKQ UKQ
BRSMAJ440AQ BRSMAJ400CAQ 440 492 543 1 1 713.0 0.6 TMQ UMQ
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
BRSMAJ SeriesQ
Rev.A Aug.-2024                                                                            DATA SHEET